

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 205070-2016-AQ-NOR-NA Initial certification date: 25 May 2000

Valid: 07 March 2023 – 05 March 2028

This is to certify that the management system of

## Hapag-Lloyd Aktiengesellschaft Fleet Management

Ballindamm 25, 20095 Hamburg, Germany

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015** 

The certificate covers all ships that hold a valid Safety Management Certificate (SMC) issued to the shipping company.

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Ship management including technical management, crew management and operational management of container vessels.

Place and date: Høvik, 02 March 2023





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway

Jøran Laukholm Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Norway AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway - TEL: +47 67 57 99 00. www.dnv.no/assurance



## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 205071-2016-AE-NOR-NA Initial certification date: 25 May 2000

Valid: 07 March 2023 – 05 March 2028

This is to certify that the management system of

## Hapag-Lloyd Aktiengesellschaft Fleet Management

Ballindamm 25, 20095 Hamburg, Germany

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard: **ISO 14001:2015** 

The certificate covers all ships that hold a valid Safety Management Certificate (SMC) issued to the shipping company.

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Ship management including technical management, crew management and operational management of container vessels.

Place and date: Høvik, 02 March 2023





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway

Jøran Laukholm Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Norway AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway - TEL: +47 67 57 99 00. www.dnv.no/assurance